

NORTH CAROLINA PUBLIC STAFF UTILITIES COMMISSION

Via Electronic Delivery

January 25, 2018

Mr. Robert Bennink, Jr. Attorney at Law 130 Murphy Drive Cary, NC 27513

RE: KRJ, Inc. d/b/a KRJ Utilities Company, Docket No. W-1075, Sub 12

General Rate Case Application

Dear Bob,

The Public Staff has reviewed the general rate case application filed by KRJ, Inc. d/b/a KRJ Utilities Company (KRJ) and hereby notifies KRJ pursuant to Commission Rule R1-17(f)(1) that the following information is necessary to complete the application:

- a) The separate original costs for Southern Trace (water) and Rockbridge (water) as pursuant to Rule R1-17(h)(31);
- b) The separate accrued depreciation for Southern Trace (water) and Rockbridge (water) as pursuant to Rule R1-17(b)(5);
- c) The separate operating experience for Southern Trace (water) and Rockbridge (water) pursuant to Commission Rule R1-17(b)(8)(a)(b) and (c);
- d) The separate effects of proposed increase for Southern Trace (water) and Rockbridge (water) pursuant to Rule R1-17(h)(9)(a)(b)(c) and (d); and
- e) The KRJ balance sheet pursuant to Rule R1-17(b)(10).

As stated in Rule R1-17 (f)(1), KRJ has five (5) days to file this required information in satisfaction of this letter.

Sincerely,

/s/ William E. Grantmyre william.grantmyre@psncuc.nc.gov

Executive Director (919) 733-2435

Communications (919) 733-2810

Economic Research (919) 733-2902

Legal (919) 733-6110 Transportation (919) 733-7766

Accounting (919) 733-4279

Consumer Services (919) 733-9277

Electric (919) 733-4326 Natural Gas (919) 733-2267

Water (919) 733-5610